501857535 03/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Davy L Beicker	03/16/2012
Stephen H Schuetze	03/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clearview Composite Wall System, LLC	
Street Address:	990 Isom Road	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78216	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13406513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (210)244-8944

 Phone:
 2102448844

 Email:
 wquirk@rpsalaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Rosenthal Pauerstein Sandoloski Agather Address Line 1: 755 EAST MULBERRY STREET AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81489.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William H. Quirk

Total Attachments: 4

source=Schuetze_Assignment#page1.tif source=Schuetze_Assignment#page2.tif source=Schuetze_Assignment#page3.tif source=Schuetze_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027885 FRAME: 0218

OF \$40.00 13406513

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Davy L. Beicker, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2418 Wild Turkey E, San Antonio, TX 78232; and Stephen H. Schuetze, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 221 Vista Robles, San Antonio, TX 78232 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") are the original joint inventors of a certain new and useful invention entitled "Tilt-Up Concrete Spandrel Assemblies and Methods", for which we have executed a Declaration for a Non-Provisional Patent Application of the United States; Application No. 13/406,513, filed February 27, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Clearview Composite Wall System, LLC ,a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas, whose address is 990 Isom Road, San Antonio, TX 78216 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over, unto the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said continuations, application and all divisions, renewals, continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereinafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters patent for said improvements to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument:

AND, we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said

improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvement in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WEHRE LLO day of WARCUT	OF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this, 2012.
	Assignor Davy L. Beicker
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BEKAN	§ § §

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Davy L. Beicker, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration there expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this /// day of /// day of //// , 2012.

Notary Public, State of Telkas

My commission expires: 2/2/2013

SARAH ANN RANGEL Notary Public State of Texas My Comm. Exp. 02-02-2013

day of MARCH	IREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this, 2012.
	Assignor Stephen H. Schuetze
STATE OF TEXAS	§ §

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Ryan Gibson, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration there expressed.

March under my hand and seal of office this 16^{th} day of 0.00, 2012.

Notary Public, State of T-CK

My commission expires:

SARAH ANIS RANGEL Notary Public State of Texas My Comm. Exp. 02-02-2013